
Certified Conservation 
Specialists
The CIOB Building Conservation Register provides 
clients and employers with a list of qualified, 
experienced professionals who specialise in traditional 
and historic buildings.  
They work in a wide range of built environment roles, including Works 
Supervisors, Site Managers, Construction Managers, Building Surveyors, 
Design Coordinators, Project Managers, Facilities/Estates Managers, 
Construction Planners, Clerks of Works, Quantity Surveyors, Construction 
Quality Managers, Retrofit and Building Archaeologists. 
All hold at least a level 4 qualification (e.g. HNC) in building conservation or 
have completed the CIOB Academy’s Understanding Building Conservation 
course. They also have at least three years of relevant experience working 
in Conservation. All members of the scheme are required to be re-certified 
after five years.  

The scheme is competence-based and there are three 
recognised levels of competence, as follows:

•	�CIOB Registered in Building Conservation – 
individuals at this level will demonstrate good working 
and background knowledge of key aspects of work 
to traditional buildings and conservation practice, 
principles and philosophy, and understand when 
guidance or supervision is required.

•	�CIOB Competent Professional (Proficient) in 
Building Conservation – individuals at this level will 
demonstrate a depth of knowledge and understanding 
of conservation practice, principles and philosophy, 
including significance, and guide and take 
responsibility for others, whilst understanding when 
further specialist guidance is required.

•	�CIOB Certified Building Conservation Specialist – 
individuals at this highest level will demonstrate 
authoritative knowledge of conservation practice, 
principles and philosophy, including significance, 
and contribute to the development of conservation 
standards.

Key Stakeholders:
The scheme was developed 
to the International Council of 
Monuments & Sites (ICOMOS) 
standards, in consultation with the 
following key stakeholders: 
•	 English Heritage
•	 Historic England 
•	 National Trust 
•	 Historic Environment Scotland 
•	� Cadw, the Welsh Government’s 

historical environment service 
•	� Department for Communities, 

Northern Ireland Government 

https://www.ciobacademy.org/product/understanding-building-conservation/


Check our Register of Building Conservation 
specialists below:

Tel: +44 (0)1344 630700  
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Name 	 Email	 Telephone	 Level of  
			   Competence
Mireia Lopez Garcia	 Mireia@cityenergy.co.uk	 +44 (0) 7876 062005	 Registered
John Mullins	 john@sshconservation.co.uk	 +44 (0) 7971 216898	 Registered
David Manns	 david@mannspsltd.co.uk	 +44 (0) 7777 800413	 Registered
Nigel Arnott	 Nigel@hbceco.co.uk	 +44 (0) 7925 291168	 Registered
Simon Kealy	 simon@kirkhamboard.com	 +44 (0) 1392 444747	 Registered
Nigel Jones	 Nigelsjones@me.com	 +44 (0) 7795 660069	 Registered
Alan McKeown	 alan@plumbstonesurveyors.co.uk	 +44 (0) 7765 622363	 Registered
Samuel James Wilson	 Wilsonjamessamuel@gmail.com	 +44 (0) 7799 107648	 Registered
David Clare	 office@westcountrysurveyors.co.uk	 +44 (0) 1823 429823	 Registered
Saf Maqbool	 info@graysonbuildingservices.co.uk 	 +44 (0) 7517 647971	 Registered
Gary Dunstan 	 N/A	 N/A	 Registered
Gary Waring 	 N/A	 N/A	 Registered
Paul Jones 	 N/A	 N/A	 Registered 
John Walters	 N/A	 N/A	 Registered 
Andrew Maw	 N/A	 N/A	 Registered
Andrew Russell 	 N/A	 N/A	 Registered 
 

Nigel Houghton 	 Nigel.Houghton@nationaltrust.org.uk	 +44 (0) 7769 875991	 Proficient
William Keniry	 william.keniry@icloud.com	 +44 (0) 8728 33750	 Proficient 
Susan Emma Griffiths	 seg@canbridge-management.com	 +44 (0) 1255 812167	 Proficient
Rory Hackett	 rory.hackett@nationaltrust.org.uk	 +44 (0) 7920 138084	 Proficient
Spencer Hall	 N/A	 N/A	 Proficient
Iain Whittick	 N/A	 N/A	 Proficient 
 

Trevor Francis	 trevor@trevorfrancis-surveyors.co.uk	 +44 (0) 7974 114702	 Certified
Paul Wankiewicz	 paulwankiewicz1962@gmail.com	 +44 (0) 7403 998719	 Certified
Sara Carruthers	 shcarruthers@btinternet.com	 +44 (0) 7753 324956	 Certified
Christopher Moore	 office@hillcrestsurveying.com	 +44 (0) 7939 99982	 Certified
Rory Cullen	 rory@cullenconservation.org	 +44 (0) 7825 262716	 Certified
Moses Jenkins	 moses.jenkins@hes.scot	 +44 (0) 7768 711433	 Certified
Stewart Wright	 stewart.wright@english-heritage.org.uk	 +44 (0) 7392 199833	 Certified

Paul West	 paul.west@delcon.co.uk	 +44 (0) 20 3770 2880	 Certified
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